#### Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

## **Recreation Centre**

# **Code of Conduct**

The Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands Recreation Centre in partnership with community groups and volunteers and supported by the Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands promotes positive sport, recreation and leisure experiences for everyone. To that end, the following code of conduct applies to everyone (staff, athletes, spectators, officials and others) using this Town owned facility:

#### **Appropriate Actions**

- I will act as a responsible person
- I will acknowledge and appreciate efforts made by all participants
- I will be respectful of officials, coaches, participants and all others
- I will respect the rules
- I will encourage others to enjoy sport and leisure activities
- I will respect the facility

#### **Inappropriate Actions**

- I will not make any verbal comments or physical gestures that could be considered offensive, derogatory or abusive
- I will not engage in any action that might be considered to be verbally or physically abusive

#### Consequences

- All reports of contraventions of this code of conduct will be investigated and appropriate actions will be taken.
- Repeat offences will be dealt with severely

#### Enforcement



Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

Postal Box 608, Little Current, ON POP 1K0

## **Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands**

#### **Recreation Centre**

# **Code of Conduct**

• Sport organizations, users, spectators, staff and others are encouraged to report any contravention of this code to Facility Staff, Facility Management and Town Administration.



Town of Northeastern Manitoulin and the Islands

Postal Box 608, Little Current, ON POP 1K0